Illinois law.
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Section 508.30  Breathalyzer Test 

a)	No Jockey, Driver, Starter, Assistant Starter, or Outrider while on association grounds shall have present within his body any amount of alcohol. Jockeys, Drivers, Starters, Assistant Starters, or Outriders shall, when directed by the stewards, submit to a breathalyzer test.  If the results thereof show a reading of more than 0.00 percent of alcohol in the blood, such person shall not be permitted to ride or drive in races on that day.  The Board or the stewards shall assess a civil penalty against, or revoke the license of any Jockey, Driver, Starter, Assistant Starter, or Outrider who records a blood alcohol reading of more than 0.00 percent as provided for in Section 508.40. 

b)	The stewards shall direct a Jockey, Driver, Starter, Assistant Starter, or Outrider at the race track to take a breathalyzer test if the stewards have either reasonable information or an individualized suspicion that the breathalyzer test of such Jockey, Driver, Starter, Assistant Starter, or Outrider may produce evidence that such individuals are intoxicated.  Any Jockey, Driver, Starter, Assistant Starter, or Outrider who fails to submit to a breathalyzer test when requested to do so by the stewards shall be suspended. 

(Source:  Amended at 12 Ill. Reg. 1910, effective January 1, 1988)
